

### OFFICE OF COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS

## HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY RESOURCES AND SERVICES 9830 Patuxent Woods Drive Columbia, Maryland 21046 410-313-6400 voice/relay

partnerships@howardcountymd.gov

FAX 410-313-6540

# Howard County Coalition to End Homelessness Board Wednesday, June 24, 2020 – 1:30 PM – 3:00 PM

WebEx Online Meeting

### **AGENDA**

- 1) Welcome/Introductions Bill Salganik
  - a) Welcome Vanetta Leatherwood, HopeWorks Executive Director
- 2) Meeting Minutes Bill Salganik
- 3) Committee Report-Outs
  - a) HMIS Benchmarks Bill Salganik
- 4) COVID-19 System Responses
  - a) Non-congregate Shelter Services Karen Booth
  - b) Rehousing Plans
    - i) Housing Strategies Jennifer Corcoran & Liz Van Oeveren
    - ii) Rehousing Progress (RRH) Jen Broderick
    - iii) Housing Resources (Vouchers, Affordable Units) Peter Engel
    - iv) Additional Resources (MIHU Units) Liz Van Oeveren
  - c) The Path Home Implementation Accomplishments During COVID Liz Van Oeveren
- 5) Other Business
  - a) DCRS Budget and Staff Vacancy Updates
  - b) CSP Funding, PEH and FFA
  - c) The Path Home Goals Written Standards
- 6) Member Comments and Updates
  - a) County and Partner Re-Opening Plans
  - b) Committee Schedule for June/July Committee Chairs
- 7) Updates/Adjourn Bill Salganik

Next Board Meeting – July 22, 2020 - 1:00 – 2:30PM on WebEx

#### **VISION:** A community where no one experiences homelessness.

The Coalition believes this vision can be realized through a dynamic, comprehensive system of housing services focused on ending homelessness, so every member of the community has a safe and stable home.